

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 111 OF 2002

MALKIAT SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv. (NP)

Mr. Rohit Wlacha, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order. The interim
order dated 27.04.2001 shall stand vacated.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 111 OF 2002

Malkiat Singh

.... Appellant

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors.

.... Respondents

ORDER

The matter was called out earlier, no one was present on behalf of the
appellant. The matter was passed over. No one appears for the appellant even on
second call. The appeal is dismissed in default of appearance and for non-

prosecution. The interim order dated 27.04.2001 shall stand vacated.

(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J.

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.

New Delhi
December 12, 2007